ESGL ordinary shares owned by GUCC underwriter   43,125   0.3%
ESGL ordinary shares owned by Vellar and ARRT in connection with
Forward Purchase Agreement   3,250,000   25.6%
Issuance of ESGL ordinary shares to ESGH shareholders in connection
with Business
Combination   6,764,150   53.4%
   12,683,039   100.0%

Included
 in the shares outstanding and weighted average shares outstanding as presented in the pro forma condensed combined financial

statements
are 6,764,150 ESGL ordinary shares issued to ESGH shareholders in connection with the Merger Agreement.

UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS
OF JUNE 30, 2023

(in
US Dollars)

   Actual Redemptions

ESGL

(Historical)
GUCC

(Historical)

IFRS
Conversion

and
Presentation
Adjustments

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

   Note A   Note B   Note C   Note D
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,157,621   $ 89,098   $ -   $ (130,611)   (c)(d)(j)   $ 1,377,330
Trade and other receivables   1,521,564   -   -   15,569,153   (c)   17,090,717
Prepaid expenses - current   -   131,844   -   -   131,844
Inventories   67,899   -   -   -   67,899

Total current assets   2,747,084   220,942   -   15,699,764   18,667,790
Noncurrent assets
Property, plant and equipment, net   21,855,181   -   -   -   21,855,181
Intangible assets, net   2,053,309   -   -   -   2,053,309
Investments held in Trust Account   -   58,105,401   -   (58,105,401)   (a)(b)(c)   -

Total noncurrent assets   23,908,490   58,105,401   -   (58,105,401)   23,908,490
Total assets   $26,655,574   $58,326,343   $ -   $ (42,405,637)   $ 42,576,280

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   $ 4,576,313   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 4,576,313
Lease liabilities   184,853   -   -   -   184,853
Borrowings   6,182,219   -   -   -   6,182,219
Accounts payable   -   63,564   -   -   63,564
Accrued expenses   759,915   -   -   759,915
Franchise tax payable   -   20,000   -   -   20,000
Income tax payable   56,540   -   -   56,540
Promissory note - related party   2,450,000   -   -   2,450,000

Total current liabilities   10,943,385   3,350,019   -   -   14,293,404
Noncurrent liabilities
Lease liabilities   2,022,994   -   -   -   2,022,994
Borrowings   239,307   -   57,928,860   (57,928,860)   (a)(b)(f)   239,307
Deferred tax liabilities   202,000   -   -   -   202,000
Deferred underwriting fee payable   -   2,803,125   -   (2,803,125)   (d)   -

Total noncurrent liabilities   2,464,301   2,803,125   57,928,860   (60,731,985)   2,464,301
Total liabilities   13,407,686   6,153,144   57,928,860   (60,731,985)   16,757,705

Class A common stock subject to possible
redemption; 8,625,000 shares at redemption value of
$10.24
per share   -   57,928,860   (57,928,860)   -   -

Equity
Preferred stock   -   -   -   -   -
Share capital   10,003   -   -   (10,003)   (h)   -

Class A common stock   -   42   -   (42)
(e)(f)(g)

(i)   -
Class B common stock   -   216   -   (216)   (g)   -
PubCo ordinary shares   -   -   -   127   (i)(j)   127

Other reserves   3,422,799   -   -   37,494,211
(e)(f)(h)

(i)(j)   40,917,010
Share premium reserve   753,587   -   -   753,587
Exchange reserves   (460,481)   -   -   -   (460,481)
Revaluation surplus   15,157,824   -   -   -   15,157,824
Accumulated losses   (5,635,844)   (5,755,919)   -   (19,157,729)   (e)(h)   (30,549,492)

Total equity (deficit)   13,247,888   (5,755,661)   -   18,326,348   25,818,575
Total liabilities and equity   $26,655,574   $58,326,343   $ -   $ (42,405,637)   $ 42,575,280

See
accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR
THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(in
US Dollars)

   Actual Redemptions

ESGL

(Historical)
GUCC

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

   Note
A   Note
B   Note
C

Revenue   $ 3,394,313   $ -   $ -   $ 3,394,313
Other income   189,335   -   -   189,335
Investment income earned on investments held in
Trust Account   -   1,207,374   (1,207,374)   (a)   -
Cost of inventory   (407,291)   -   -   (407,291)
Logistics costs   (792,079)   -   -   (792,079)
Depreciation of property, plant, and equipment   (758,519)   -   -   (758,519)
Amortization of intangible assets   (426,515)   -   -   (426,515)
Employee benefits expense   (639,060)   -   (188,105)   (b)   (827,165)
Finance expense   (158,912)   -   -   (158,912)
Other operating (expenses)/income   (991,526)   (1,250,835)   -   (2,242,361)
Franchise tax expense   -   (100,050)   -   (100,050)
Loss before income tax   (590,254)   (143,511)   (1,395,479)   (2,129,244)
Income tax expense   (39,000)   (113,080)   -   (152,080)
Net loss   $ (629,254)   $ (256,591)   $ (1,395,479)   $ (2,281,324)

Basic and diluted net loss per share, Class A common
stock   -   $ (0.03)   -   -
Basic and diluted weighted average shares
outstanding, Class A common stock   -   5,867,515   -   -
Basic and diluted net loss per share, Class B common
stock   -   $ (0.03)   -   -
Basic and diluted weighted average shares
outstanding, Class B common stock   -   2,156,250   -   -
Basic and diluted net loss per share, PubCo common
stock   -   -   -   $ (0.18)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares
outstanding, PubCo common stock   -   -   12,683,039   (c)   12,683,039

See
accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,
2022

(in US Dollars)

   Actual
Redemptions

ESGH

(Historical)
GUCC

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro
Forma
Combined

   Note A   Note B   Note C

Revenue   $ 4,992,034   $ -   $ -   $ 4,992,034
Other income   396,373   -   -   396,373
Investment income earned on investments held in
Trust
Account   -   1,281,044   (1,281,044)   (a)   -
Cost of inventory   (1,093,194)   -   -   (1,093,194)
Logistics costs   (689,762)   -   -   (689,762)
Depreciation of property, plant, and equipment   (1,661,403)   -   -   (1,661,403)
Amortization of intangible assets   (638,849)   -   -   (638,849)
Employee benefits expense   (933,124)   -   (376,209)   (d)   (1,309,333)
Finance expense   (246,359)   -   -   (246,359)
Other operating expenses   (2,509,528)   (1,369,689)   (24,913,648)   (b)   (28,792,865)
Franchise tax expense   -   (204,153)   -   (204,153)
Loss before income tax   (2,383,812)   (292,798)   (26,570,901)   (29,247,511)
Income tax expense   (8,000)   (227,000)   -   (235,000)
Net loss   $ (2,391,812)   $ (519,798)   $ (26,570,901)   $ (29,482,511)

Basic and diluted net loss per share, Class A common
stock   -   $ (0.05)   -   -
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding,
Class A common stock   -   7,855,917   -   -
Basic and diluted net loss per share, Class B common
stock   -   $ (0.05)   -   -
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding,
Class B common stock   -   2,119,263   -   -
Basic and diluted net loss per share, ESGL ordinary
shares   -   -   -   $ (2.32)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding,